
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAY 2022

R1 23 May 2022 | Albury | Vale Paul Carroll (Bm58)
Distance: 1182m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 518185
	 2	 913112
	 3	 438426
	 4	 6110
	 5	 164398
	 6	 411458
	 7	 173391
	 8	 302343
	 9	 133407
	10	 328092
	11	 534245
	12	 755408

STARLIV
MALABAR JACK
GIRONDE
BLUSHING MARY
MERC
NATS ENOUGH
KEEP IT DOWN
RIVERINA BOY
BROMELIA
VINNIE’S GIRL
OVERCHARGED
FREE LUNCH

64
62
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
56
55
55
55
55

5
4
3
6
8
1
2
11
9
10
7
12

HANNAH LE BLANC  3 

HANNAH EDGLEY  2 

N HEYWOOD
MS K NISBET
Q KROGH
B OWEN
B P WARD
B VALE
--
SIMON MILLER
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

TEIGHAN WORSNOP  3 

M D KELLEY
ANDREW DALE
G J COLVIN
T P DONNELLY
JOSEPH/JONES
W CARROLL
N F GARDNER
S MEYERVALE
CRAIG WEEDING
MITCHELL BEER
JODY THOMPSON
P SWEENEY

5
3
5
3
5
4
4
6
5
4
5
5

M
G
G
F
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
60
56
59
55
53
55
48
49
49
46
42

	15-�4�-2-2
	11-�3�-2-2
	28-�5�-1-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	27-�4�-4-2
	11-�2�-1-0
	23-�3�-3-3
	31-�3�-3-7
	19-�1�-2-6
	12-�1�-2-2
	32-�2�-4-2
	24-�3�-2-2

$66,990
$36,017
$81,290
$25,110
$102,955
$29,755
$53,650
$38,325
$31,250
$26,100
$47,105
$41,766

	6-�2�-2-1
	5-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	8-�2�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	10-�0�-2-4
	6-�0�-0-2
	7-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-3-1
	14-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 STARLIV Trainer: M D Kelley Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,990
Jockey: Hannah Le Blanc (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Absolutely Livid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 22/11/21 (182 Days)
Owner: J M Schofield, D J Bottom, R A Norton, S W Johnson, C Johnson & B R Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Sep21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 60	 $7	 Romeo Vella	 1:10.85	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 14Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 58.5	 $11	 Rapidity	 1:12.94	 (24.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 22Nov21	 WRS	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $*2.5	 Stone Cold	 1:02.31	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 9	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Hannah Williams	 61	 $7	 Romeo Vella	 1:17.46	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 7	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 60.5	 $19	 Washington Towers	 0:57.88	 (22.99)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

2 MALABAR JACK Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 11-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,017
Jockey: Hannah Edgley (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Assasi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: A Dale, C Eaton, J A Coe, P J Wallace, J D Bailey, K N M Racing (Mgr: D J Humphrey) & W Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Qin Yong	 57.5	 $16	 Anahera	 1:11.39	 (23.96)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 26Mar22	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Qin Yong	 60	 $4.6	 Ali’s Choice	 1:03.14	 (24.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $5	 Recidivist	 1:06.13	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 56	 $5	 Mystic Flame	 1:08.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Qin Yong	 62	 $8	 Choice Harvest	 1:19.85	 (25.13)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

3 GIRONDE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$81,290
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60 Good: 20-4-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-1
Sire: War Dam: Deluga Lass J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/20 (577 Days)
Owner: D R Wishart & D R Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $11	 Landmine	 1:10.03	 (23.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼............................. Laid out
8 of 10	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $7	 Flying Sultan	 1:11.18	 (23.10)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Penza	 59.5	 $15	 Stand To Attention	 1:08.81	 (23.67)	 12	 10	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 59.5	 $5	 Zarsnip	 1:13.03	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 60	 $18	 River Mac	 1:18.67	 (24.45)	 10	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance

4 BLUSHING MARY Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,110
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Fastbeat J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (117 Days)
Owner: P L & Mrs J Galloway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 24Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Platara	 0:58.18	 (23.24)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 06Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $6.5	 Perfect Sun	 1:13.97	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 26Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $*3.9	 Equally Wild	 1:10.56	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 4	 21Apr22	 WRS	turf	 1015	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Nats Enough	 1:02.56	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $19	 Circularity	 0:58.33	 (22.91)	 6	 3	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
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5 MERC Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$102,955
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59.5 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Mercury Lady J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 25/02/22 (87 Days)
Owner: B O’Malley, Mrs M F O’Malley, P G Brady, Mrs B M Tozer, Ms J E Davies, P Dawson, T J Dewhurst, Mrs L M Dewhurst, Mrs J H Quirke, Mrs P L McIntyre, G J Weisback, S J Moreing, 
Miss J M Horsman, M S Davidson, Mrs M A Flint, Mrs A J Wood, Mrs F L Croft, Jjr P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $8.5	 Fangela	 0:56.87	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $14	 Propose A Toast	 1:16.77	 (24.53)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¼................. Overraced mid
3 of 7	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $6.5	 Milamoo	 1:11.28	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Lost whip
9 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $12	 Devils Triangle	 1:16.52	 (23.11)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 14	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $19	 River Mac	 1:18.67	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

6 NATS ENOUGH Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,755
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Natural Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/21 (213 Days)
Owner: I J Gorman, P G Green, A D Gorman & G J Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Oct21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Murkowski	 1:12.84	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 9	 22Oct21	 COT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $4.4	 Blessed Award	 1:13.50	 (25.26)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 12Nov21	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 A Layt	 55	 $26	 Tejori	 1:12.10	 (25.50)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Owen	 59	 $8	 Zarsnip	 1:13.03	 (23.49)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $4.6	 Atomic Selfie	 1:12.37	 (25.67)	 11	 12	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

7 KEEP IT DOWN Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$53,650
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Pluck Dam: Shout It Out J+H: 9-2-1-1 Turf: 22-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Summerhill Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: D Gardner) & B Galambos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 12Feb22	 SPH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ruby Haylock	 57	 $7	 Irish Bride	 1:11.45	 (23.27)	 8	 7	 ........ 9.................Reared at start
3 of 11	 27Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $19	 Well In Sight	 1:12.63	 (24.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 14Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $91	 Adamas Prince	 1:09.83	 (22.88)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $9.5	 Off To Moe’s	 1:18.75	 (24.15)	 9	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
1 of 14	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 B P Ward	 56	 $71	 River Mac	 1:18.67	 (24.45)	 12	 12	 ..... DH...........................Good win

8 RIVERINA BOY Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 11 Total: 31-3-3-7 Prize Money: A$38,325
Jockey: B Vale WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 6-1-0-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-0-4 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 10-0-2-4
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Ludmila J+H: 18-2-2-6 Turf: 31-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-4 Last Win: 01/05/21 (387 Days)
Owner: Mrs S N Meyervale & D Vale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	10Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $31	 Platara	 0:58.17	 (23.05)	 6	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 26Feb22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 F 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $17	 Quideem	 1:07.22	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Vale	 58	 $18	 Rivaldo	 1:19.71	 (24.88)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 55	 $9	 Sizzleonthebridge	 1:18.50	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Vale	 58	 $12	 Choice Harvest	 1:19.85	 (25.13)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

9 BROMELIA Trainer: Craig Weeding Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$31,250
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-4 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Power Dam: Pineapple J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 04/11/21 (200 Days)
Owner: C Weeding & Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM50	 [	13]	 Hannah Edgley	 57	 $9	 Son Of Spartacus	 1:10.07	 (23.96)	 5	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 11Dec21	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $15	 Elmore Lad	 1:16.86	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾...................Eased 1000m
4 of 6	 18Dec21	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59	 $10	 Turn Back Time	 1:13.57	 (24.56)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	01Jan22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Hannah Williams	 56	 $*4	 Queen Street Boss	 1:08.77	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $26	 Tsugaru	 1:06.69	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

10 VINNIE’S GIRL Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$26,100
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Eloquent Ruby J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs B E Knight, Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: D P Humphries), Sharing Winners (Mgr: Cj Dickinson), Ms A L Baldwin, Mrs T Bell, A Burgess, Dj Dwyer, P A Baldi, S P S Racing (Mgr: S 
Balnaves), Rj McNamara, S Patel, Ms R R Hay, S Miller, T L Knyvett, B M Crawford,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 04Jul21	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 57	 $5.5	 Hit’em Hard	 1:09.35	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 18Jul21	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $9.5	 Claptone	 1:13.09	 (24.64)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	22Nov21	 WRS	turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $9.5	 Our Baez	 0:59.28	 (23.37)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $7.5	 Then	 1:10.16	 (24.01)	 4	 2	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $5.5	 Atomic Selfie	 1:12.37	 (25.67)	 4	 2	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
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11 OVERCHARGED Trainer: Jody Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$47,105
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 19-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Najaah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 15/01/22 (128 Days)
Owner: N F Thompson, Ms J L Thompson, A Thompson, Mrs F J Thompson, G D Wilson, Mrs A Barton & T N Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Mar22	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 53	 $26	 Ghosted	 1:19.18	 (24.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Mar22	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 61.5	 $4.6	 Force Awakens	 1:21.27	 (24.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 10Apr22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 53.5	 $20	 My Divas	 1:12.71	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 16Apr22	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $6.5	 Mallee Hammer	 1:04.46	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½............. Pre race incident
5 of 10	 12May22	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $13	 Chatelaine	 1:33.36	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

12 FREE LUNCH Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 12 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$41,766
Jockey: Teighan Worsnop (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Absolute Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (254 Days)
Owner: J Bourke, P A Sweeney, D W Patrick & M J Hommelhoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 21Nov21	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 56.5	 $26	 Toojay	 1:10.92	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $*4.4	 Son Of Spartacus	 1:10.07	 (23.96)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 26Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Hannah Williams	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Col’s Hero	 1:11.63	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
11 of 12	16Jan22	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L German	 56	 $21	 Swift Hit	 1:11.37	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $31	 Defence Force	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout

ALBURY | PAGE 3



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAY 2022

R2 23 May 2022 | Albury | Gazebo & Shade Centre Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1005m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 644683
	 2	 242281
	 3	 317042
	 4	 105805
	 5	 726705
	 6	 723716
	 7	 312079
	 8	 106700
	 9	 020742
	10	 006789
	11	 664835

WEGOTTEM TODAY SON
BEAUTOX
AGENT MOON
KEITH
NOBLE NIGHTOWL
GOLD GIFT
LIBERALIZED
DEWHURST
FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH
ON THE BELL
THE TAPSTER

60.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
55
55
55

12
10
1
3
4
14
7
9
6
11
2

L KING
FIONA SANDKUHL  3 

B OWEN
JACK MARTIN
MS S HUNTER
SCRATCHED
J DUFFY
--
Q KROGH
--
B P WARD

BRENT STANLEY
R P WELLINGTON
A L MCRAE
MS D SCOTT
R OSBORNE
B BRISBOURNE
B BRISBOURNE
L & T CORSTENS
M D KELLEY
A FITZGERALD
G DIMITROPOULOS

3
4
5
3
3
3
4
4
5
6
5

G
M
G
G
G
F
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
54
54
54
57
53
50
51
48
48

	 9-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-5-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	23-�1�-3-5

$39,375
$31,290
$23,465
$16,230
$35,675
$28,905
$62,840
$14,813
$22,505
$15,608
$35,680

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-5-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 977395
	13	 656899
	14	 708966

UNIQUE VISION
ZOFFERELLA
OURZACRACKER

55
55
55

8
5
13

M TRAVERS
TEIGHAN WORSNOP  3 

MOLLY BOURKE  2 

D J ROLFE
P SWEENEY
C J DAVIS

4
6
5

M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

47
42
41

	17-�1�-1-1
	29-�1�-7-2
	26-�1�-3-2

$27,870
$28,050
$45,164

	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WEGOTTEM TODAY SON Trainer: Brent Stanley Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,375
Jockey: L King WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Optimizing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/04/21 (417 Days)
Owner: B A H White, L S Barkl, G P Williams, Mrs P L Williams, M J Williams, N P Williams, J Reidy, D R Snell, B C H White, M W Emery, A C White, E Strudwick, S Carruthers & T Hanlon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Sep21	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 61.5	 $5.5	 Aerovictory	 1:08.34	 (25.28)	 7	 9	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 05Oct21	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Bruno Neto	 61.5	 $4.6	 Riotous Mischief	 1:10.82	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 16Oct21	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 61.5	 $3.9	 Helvetian	 1:19.79	 (26.32)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾............. Pre race incident
8 of 8	 16Nov21	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 62	 $5.5	 Kore	 1:25.20	 (24.13)	 4	 5	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 22Apr22	 WER	turf	 1110	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 62	 $6.5	 Junko	 1:09.02	 (24.63)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

2 BEAUTOX Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$31,290
Jockey: Fiona Sandkuhl (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Excellent Pins J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/22 (120 Days)
Owner: B W Andersen, Mrs C E Andersen, B Andersen, Miss B C Andersen, Mrs K Pierpoint & Miss B R Andersen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07Mar21	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 56	 $5	 Sensational Reward	 1:18.25	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 12Apr21	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 57	 $4.8	 Sparkup	 1:12.46	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾....................... Heat stress
2 of 9	 26Apr21	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*2.3	 Gatsby’s Girl	 1:12.96	 (24.39)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 27Dec21	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 57.5	 $5	 Santa Fe Rose	 1:06.80	 (24.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼............. Pre race incident
1 of 9	 23Jan22	 GRW	turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Kumana	 1:13.49	 (24.33)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 AGENT MOON Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,465
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pellizotti Dam: Tactical Miss J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/06/21 (350 Days)
Owner: A L McRae, B Mooney, T D Larnach & S C Mooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Jun21	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $6	 Bleue’s Choice	 0:52.97	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 09Jul21	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Owen	 59	 $7.5	 Skaifee	 0:52.56	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
11 of 12	01Aug21	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $13	 She’s Smart	 1:06.25	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 06Aug21	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 58	 $10	 Smuggler’s Run	 1:10.97	 (23.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $11	 Panzarella	 0:52.03	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 KEITH Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,230
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Tweet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/21 (432 Days)
Owner: B J Mitchell, D Wilson, B Robinson, M Morris, M G Phelps, S J Peachman, Mrs B Wilson, R Wilson, A E Grantham & G Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	28Mar21	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56	 $6.5	 Sonnet Star	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....18½..............Stewards inquiry
5 of 12	 30Oct21	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 57	 $*2.7	 Authentic Jewel	 0:50.87	 (21.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Lerena	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Our Blue Moon	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Van Der Hoven	 59.5	 $9.5	 Majority	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $5	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:06.28	 (24.32)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 NOBLE NIGHTOWL Trainer: R Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,675
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Big Nell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/09/21 (259 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Oct21	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 60.5	 $6.5	 El Salto	 1:01.02	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 22Oct21	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Rawiller	 60.5	 $7.5	 Raysim	 0:58.69	 (22.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 05Nov21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $6.5	 Riddlero	 1:09.67	 (24.65)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	21Nov21	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 C Rawiller	 58.5	 $11	 Toojay	 1:10.92	 (23.17)	 8	 10	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 09May22	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Hannah Edgley	 60	 $7.5	 Haystacks Calhoun	 1:09.57	 (25.71)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 GOLD GIFT Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,905
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Here De Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/04/22 (39 Days)
Owner: S D Dingwall, Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning), W B Brisbourne, D J Lane, Mrs C A Dingwall, P D Dingwall, Mrs C A Dingwall, N F Cuolahan, J A Cuolahan & J A Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 57	 $5.5	 Toffee Nuts	 0:57.42	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.......................... Lost plate
3 of 11	 27Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 56	 $3.7	 Teetotal	 0:59.40	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $5	 Quraysha	 1:04.79	 (22.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Extreme Prince	 0:51.46	 (22.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
6 of 14	 07May22	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Hannah Edgley	 56	 $4.4	 Prophet’s Choice	 0:58.28	 (22.87)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

7 LIBERALIZED Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$62,840
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-5-1
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Moet Dancer J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/21 (331 Days)
Owner: Ms C K Ward & Wr Beale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Jun21	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 58	 $2.7	 Runaway River	 1:08.93	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 11	 10Jul21	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 60	 $*3.3	 Steel Choice	 0:58.58	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 10	30Jul21	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 58.5	 $7	 Star Of Manhattan	 1:00.03	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 22Apr22	 WER	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Hannah Edgley	 60	 $9.5	 Kasami	 1:01.65	 (24.58)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 14May22	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Hannah Edgley	 57.5	 $7	 Free Flying Star	 1:07.73	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 7............Blundered at start

8 DEWHURST Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,813
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Majestic Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/20 (671 Days)
Owner: Malua Bangtail (Mgr: T A Corstens)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	15Apr21	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59	 $10	 Tooradin	 1:28.38	 (24.36)	 2	 3	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 20May21	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59	 $12	 No Change	 1:22.81	 (23.08)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 04Jun21	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $26	 Kermy	 1:24.42	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	06Aug21	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $21	 Jucconi	 1:25.14	 (24.17)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 61.5	 $15	 Smiler Marshall	 1:06.38	 (24.23)	 10	 10	 ...... 13.......................... Well back

9 FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH Trainer: M D Kelley Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$22,505
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Lassetoile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/20 (810 Days)
Owner: M R A Kelley, M D Kelley, Mrs N M Kelley, Miss D L Kelley, T Keighley & B Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 27Nov20	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 55	 $15	 Cubman	 0:57.96	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	12Dec20	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Sweeney	 54	 $101	 Crackneck	 0:56.96	 (22.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 4..................Checked early
7 of 7	 27Dec20	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $6.5	 Proud Mia	 0:57.61	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 22Jan21	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 55	 $14	 Red Kanzi	 0:58.14	 (22.59)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 06Feb21	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J Kissick	 59	 $4	 Deal Master	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 ON THE BELL Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,608
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Tricky Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/20 (678 Days)
Owner: W F McGrath & A Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	15Apr21	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 61	 $31	 Villa Villekulla	 1:08.54	 (23.31)	 13	 10	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 07May21	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dylan Dunn	 60	 $19	 Zaberfeldie	 1:06.93	 (24.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 24May21	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Simon Miller	 56	 $61	 Smuggler’s Bay	 0:59.48	 (23.72)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 15Jun21	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Logan McNeil	 55	 $26	 Hellova Night	 1:29.36	 (25.60)	 9	 9	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 26Jun21	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $21	 Volere	 1:09.20	 (25.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 7............................No show
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11 THE TAPSTER Trainer: G Dimitropoulos Barrier: 2 Total: 23-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$35,680
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Harvest Start J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 03/04/21 (415 Days)
Owner: G Dimitropoulos & Mrs K A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $7	 Bold Offa	 0:51.81	 (22.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 02Apr22	 HIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $5	 Orezira	 0:57.53	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 16	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $41	 Stand Your Ground	 1:17.20	 (24.49)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 58	 $7	 Backwater Trader	 1:01.51	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Molly Bourke	 53	 $9	 Atomic Selfie	 1:12.37	 (25.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

12 UNIQUE VISION Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,870
Jockey: M Travers WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Husson Dam: Foolish Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 55	 $26	 Jutland	 1:20.77	 (23.49)	 2	 3	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $81	 Beau Rock	 1:10.81	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jess Del Frari	 53	 $14	 My Bold Boy	 0:59.30	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Jess Del Frari	 56	 $8.5	 St Anton	 1:20.95	 (24.97)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
5 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jess Del Frari	 53	 $31	 Sizzle Chic	 1:10.46	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

13 ZOFFERELLA Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 5 Total: 29-1-7-2 Prize Money: A$28,050
Jockey: Teighan Worsnop (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Cinderella Girl J+H: 7-0-3-1 Turf: 29-1-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-1 Last Win: 13/06/20 (709 Days)
Owner: P A Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Sep21	 GRI	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Teighan Worsnop	 54	 $4.8	 Flying Honour	 1:20.69	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 25Sep21	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Teighan Worsnop	 54.5	 $4.6	 Who Told Ya	 1:11.17	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 08Oct21	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 53	 $20	 Albert The Cat	 1:26.24	 (25.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 B Fliedner	 55	 $14	 Malabar Jack	 1:08.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 10	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Mojo Music	 0:59.85	 (25.83)	 8	 10	 ....15¼............................No show

14 OURZACRACKER Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 13 Total: 26-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$45,164
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-2
Sire: Redente Dam: Zamidget J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/05/20 (750 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	03Jul21	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $21	 A Lone Hero	 1:02.35	 (24.89)	 1	 2	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 18Jul21	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 56	 $9	 Destiny’s Republic	 0:58.59	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 01Aug21	 DON	 turf	 1002	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Zoe Lloyd	 52	 $21	 First Watch	 1:01.79	 (24.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
6 of 7	 02May22	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $101	 Lisieux	 1:01.45	 (24.88)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Molly Bourke	 53	 $41	 Mojo Music	 0:59.85	 (25.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
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R3 23 May 2022 | Albury | Ace Radio 2ay (Bm58)
Distance: 905m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212773
	 2	 226221
	 3	 925623
	 4	 768209
	 5	 354446
	 6	 816625
	 7	 311510
	 8	 317606
	 9	 233344
	10	 755186
	11	 473121

SEVENTH SEAL
MOJO MUSIC
IT’S BUSINESS TIME
CALIPARI
BEAUTIFUL BEE
BYBLOS BOY
CITY ROGUE
HONEYSUCKLE CHOICE
REVOLVER
EASTERN BREEZE
JELT

66
64.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
58.5
57

11
13
5
6
4
2
15
12
1
8
10

FIONA SANDKUHL  3 

HANNAH EDGLEY  2 

TEAGHAN MARTIN  3 

--
MS S HUNTER
JESS DEL FRARI  2 

HANNAH LE BLANC  3 

MOLLY BOURKE  2 

B P WARD
N HEYWOOD
J DUFFY

MITCHELL BEER
ANDREW DALE
A L MCRAE
WAYNE SLATTERY
R OSBORNE
P J KORN
A FITZGERALD
TODD SMART
A BOURKE
P S CLANCY
CRAIG WEEDING

5
3
10
6
7
12
7
6
8
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
61
60
63
59
58
62
57
57
54

	21-�4�-3-5
	 9-�2�-6-0
	31-�5�-5-5
	23-�3�-3-3
	58-�8�-4-9
	72-�12�-9-4
	24-�4�-5-2
	36-�4�-6-6
	53-�5�-5-12
	20-�4�-1-1
	10-�2�-1-1

$83,700
$63,840
$82,250
$80,560
$219,060
$169,470
$65,616
$123,625
$140,455
$42,635
$27,765

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-4-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 493315
	13	 687500
	14	 596669
	15	 047747

LENNOX ROAD
MR BROWN FOX
BEEJAY’S HERO
MY COUSIN STEVE

58
57.5
55
55

9
3
7
14

HANNAH WILLIAMS  1.5 
--
B VALE
--

GRAHAM BYATT
P SWEENEY
S MEYERVALE
ANDREW DALE

8
7
6
7

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
51
42
41

	44-�5�-4-8
	41-�6�-3-2
	52-�2�-5-8
	46-�3�-5-3

$82,495
$110,660
$72,115
$78,570

	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SEVENTH SEAL Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 11 Total: 21-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$83,700
Jockey: Fiona Sandkuhl (a3.0) WT: 66 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 7-1-1-2

5yo b nz g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 15-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Episode J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 21-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-4 Last Win: 03/09/21 (262 Days)
Owner: B Knight, S Christian, D Scott, D Healey, C Harmey, Craigridge Racing, M Clarke, C Dawson, M G Clark, W Malone, C Pearce, Spc Lads Matter (B L Fraser), Clanbrooke Racing (D 
Humphries), Blue Collar (J Campbell), Outstanding (S Watt), Seal The Deal (B Trott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Sep21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 60	 $*3.6	 Chairman’s Choice	 0:53.75	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 8	 18Sep21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $6	 Eve’s Miss	 0:58.05	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 08Oct21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 63	 $4.2	 Boss Lady Rocks	 0:53.51	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 59.5	 $12	 Washington Towers	 0:57.88	 (22.99)	 2	 3	 ....10½.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $12	 Mouse Almighty	 0:59.36	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 MOJO MUSIC Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-6-0 Prize Money: A$63,840
Jockey: Hannah Edgley (a2.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 6-1-4-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-5-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Chamber Music J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-4-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (10 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J P O’Brien, D J O’Brien, T J Judd, M Solimo, E Wales, H B Wales, P M Augustyn, J M Aumont, S C Turner, S A Harrison, K N M Racing (Mgr: D J Humphrey), The Senate (Mgr: 
D Martin), S G Ashfield, S F Spiteri, W Cooper, S P Fogarty, M Smith & R J Atc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $*2.1	 Scarlet Prince	 1:09.23	 (23.99)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $*3.4	 Lord Domino	 0:56.99	 (22.93)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Hannah Edgley	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Who But Roo	 1:08.98	 (23.52)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Qin Yong	 61	 $3.6	 Tsugaru	 1:06.69	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Hannah Edgley	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Especial Courage	 0:59.85	 (25.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

3 IT’S BUSINESS TIME Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 5 Total: 31-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$82,250
Jockey: Teaghan Martin (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 23-5-4-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

10yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 22-3-3-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Court Of Jewels Dam: French Ash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (163 Days)
Owner: A L McRae & Mrs R S McRae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 61	 $12	 Out Now	 1:10.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 61	 $17	 Important Product	 1:09.86	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ruby Haylock	 60	 $9	 Carnival Miss	 0:58.24	 (22.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 4	 09Apr22	 GRE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rebecca Mc Rae	 67.5	 $*1.5	 Sestina	 1:00.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jake Barrett	 58.5	 $4.2	 Debit Credit	 1:04.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

4 CALIPARI Trainer: Wayne Slattery Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$80,560
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Peppie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/04/20 (770 Days)
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Apr21	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 62	 $*1.9	 Meteor’s Man	 0:59.68	 (23.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼............. Pre race incident
8 of 8	 30Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 61	 $18	 Nicci’s Song	 0:59.28	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 COT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W Wheatley	 72	 $9	 Haralben	 0:45.35	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $61	 Circularity	 0:58.33	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55	 $31	 Mouse Almighty	 0:59.36	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ....12½............................No show
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5 BEAUTIFUL BEE Trainer: R Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 58-8-4-9 Prize Money: A$219,060
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 61.5 Good: 40-6-2-6 Track: 4-2-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 26-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Lady Bureaucrat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-8-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-3 Last Win: 02/11/21 (202 Days)
Owner: Dr C P Duddy & R A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Dec21	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 57	 $17	 Perseids	 1:03.43	 (23.01)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 06Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $7	 Kurocaine	 1:13.25	 (24.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 11Apr22	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 61.5	 $5.5	 Upper East Side	 0:57.73	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 20Apr22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 58.5	 $8.5	 Momma Smash	 1:06.75	 (24.33)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 01May22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61.5	 $7.5	 Rockcliff	 1:07.00	 (24.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

6 BYBLOS BOY Trainer: P J Korn Barrier: 2 Total: 72-12-9-4 Prize Money: A$169,470
Jockey: Jess Del Frari (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 47-5-7-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

12yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 31-6-5-3 Firm: 5-2-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Byblos Dam: Sonatina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-12-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/21 (207 Days)
Owner: P J Korn & Mrs H A Kember

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Oct21	 SPH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $20	 Important Product	 0:57.34	 (22.83)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Look Only	 0:58.83	 (23.40)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Hannah Williams	 59.5	 $9	 Charlie Chap	 0:57.67	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $12	 Brothers Of Antrim	 0:57.91	 (22.48)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 20Feb22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Hannah Williams	 60	 $10	 Add On	 0:49.51	 (21.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼............. Pre race incident

7 CITY ROGUE Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 15 Total: 24-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$65,616
Jockey: Hannah Le Blanc (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 17-3-3-0 Track: 9-1-4-1

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-4-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tricky Belle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/12/21 (170 Days)
Owner: J D Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Sep21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Hannah Williams	 53	 $16	 Miss Elsie May	 0:57.07	 (23.13)	 3	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 25Sep21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Hannah Williams	 55.5	 $4.8	 Valour Elite	 0:57.22	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 01Nov21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Hannah Williams	 54	 $6.5	 Flying Finch	 0:56.25	 (22.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 59.5	 $4.6	 Wonderful Phrase	 0:52.36	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	11Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 57	 $*5	 It’s Business Time	 0:51.98	 (22.54)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

8 HONEYSUCKLE CHOICE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 12 Total: 36-4-6-6 Prize Money: A$123,625
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 28-2-6-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Bee’s Honey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 26/11/21 (178 Days)
Owner: W J Poll, J L Greenland, L C Taylor, C J Forbes, Mrs V A Forbes, Ms D L Eurell, B J McAlister, B J Turnbull, M B Caggiano, Ms M J Smart, R E Smart, T R Smart, Maisey King Pty Ltd 
Racing (Mgr: P King), Hyrwwk (Mgr: P E Kingwill), Sheridan Street (Mgr: S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 59	 $*3.6	 Diamond Class	 0:59.30	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
7 of 10	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 55	 $5.5	 Rafha’s Choice	 0:58.09	 (23.03)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 16Dec21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $6.5	 Mr Moppett	 0:56.30	 (22.09)	 1	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $51	 Washington Towers	 0:56.89	 (22.37)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 60.5	 $12	 Surprise Factor	 0:58.37	 (22.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

9 REVOLVER Trainer: A Bourke Barrier: 1 Total: 53-5-5-12 Prize Money: A$140,455
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 60.5 Good: 38-3-3-7 Track: 4-1-1-2

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 30-2-3-11 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Sneakerella J+H: 13-2-1-5 Turf: 52-5-4-12 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-5 Last Win: 10/10/20 (590 Days)
Owner: A D Bourke & Miss S L Clane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 04Jun21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 61.5	 $4.8	 Crimson Hoffa	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 03Sep21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 61.5	 $12	 Seventh Seal	 0:53.75	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 17Sep21	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $7.5	 Deviate	 0:57.75	 (23.53)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 27Sep21	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 61.5	 $3.8	 Mr Kylin	 1:01.21	 (22.85)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 21Oct21	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 60	 $5.5	 Exaggerate	 0:58.61	 (23.44)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

10 EASTERN BREEZE Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 8 Total: 20-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,635
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Pergram J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/02/22 (86 Days)
Owner: A S Irwin , Mrs E S Irwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Jan22	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Hannah Williams	 59.5	 $6	 Jelt	 0:58.59	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 19Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Hannah Williams	 54	 $51	 Magnetic	 0:57.30	 (22.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 26Feb22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 F 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $4	 Wonderful Phrase	 1:00.31	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Hannah Williams	 57.5	 $17	 Openhimup	 1:01.12	 (22.50)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 63	 $*3.8	 Backwater Trader	 1:01.51	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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11 JELT Trainer: Craig Weeding Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,765
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Ell Factor J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/22 (128 Days)
Owner: A G Penglase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Nov21	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $13	 Sweet Home Alabama	 1:12.41	 (25.22)	 1	 2	 ...... 10..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 12	 06Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $41	 Gambler’s Quest	 0:56.52	 (22.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 16Dec21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 58	 $4.4	 Hi Poppy	 0:57.03	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 01Jan22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Hannah Williams	 57	 $7	 Wonderful Phrase	 0:56.93	 (22.99)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 15Jan22	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $*3.4	 Fell’s Hero	 0:58.59	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win

12 LENNOX ROAD Trainer: Graham Byatt Barrier: 9 Total: 44-5-4-8 Prize Money: A$82,495
Jockey: Hannah Williams (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 23-3-3-3 Track: 5-1-0-4

8yo ch aus g Fav: 10-3-1-2 56-58kg: 18-3-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Military Queen J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 44-5-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-5 Last Win: 26/12/21 (148 Days)
Owner: G K Byatt, J Huggett & N A Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Oct21	 TUU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 57	 $4	 Foxlike	 1:10.60	 (22.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 6	 26Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 54	 $*3.6	 Honeysuckle Choice	 0:59.30	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Simon Miller	 60.5	 $9	 City Rogue	 0:52.36	 (22.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Dec21	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Shadow Of Pylon	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 12	 01Jan22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Jess Del Frari	 60	 $*3.7	 Wonderful Phrase	 0:56.93	 (22.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

13 MR BROWN FOX Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 3 Total: 41-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$110,660
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 28-5-0-1 Track: 9-2-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-0 56-58kg: 20-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Sassy Vixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 29/05/21 (359 Days)
Owner: J W Bourke, P A Sweeney, D S Debrincat, T P Backus, P Sciulli, L T Patrick, C McInnes, D S Patrick, D M Dreier & D W Patrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Oct21	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $41	 El Salto	 0:58.87	 (23.44)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 16Dec21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $12	 Mr Moppett	 0:56.30	 (22.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½............... Inconvenienced
5 of 8	 31Dec21	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 61	 $11	 Redneck Princess	 0:58.35	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	16Jan22	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $14	 So You Shop	 1:06.15	 (24.13)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	26Apr22	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 General Mint	 1:00.21	 (24.16)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

14 BEEJAY’S HERO Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 7 Total: 52-2-5-8 Prize Money: A$72,115
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55 Good: 20-1-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Kaybeejay J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 51-2-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-4-3 Last Win: 26/12/19 (879 Days)
Owner: B L Justin, G L Justin & Mrs G J Justin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Jan22	 CAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Lloyd	 51.5	 $41	 Daniyah	 0:59.49	 (23.67)	 11	 12	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 28Jan22	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $31	 Finance Choice	 1:07.44	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 55	 $9	 Malabar Jack	 1:06.13	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $21	 Malabar Jack	 1:08.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 55	 $51	 Defence Force	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show

15 MY COUSIN STEVE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 14 Total: 46-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$78,570
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 34-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-3-0 54-56kg: 18-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Huka Jet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/07/20 (678 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Dec21	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $21	 Mr Moppett	 0:56.30	 (22.09)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28Dec21	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $41	 Flying Honour	 1:09.69	 (22.58)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $11	 Laurentian	 0:53.65	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 58	 $7	 Zarsupreme	 1:19.37	 (24.82)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $26	 Defence Force	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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R4 23 May 2022 | Albury | Eba Hire Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1510m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 322516
	 2	 440441
	 3	 413656
	 4	 707421
	 5	 855725
	 6	 612231
	 7	 021355
	 8	 155694
	 9	 095561
	10	 844031
	11	 096811
	12	 744834

LOOSE LOVE
BRILLIANT SPEED
SUMDEEL
BONVALANTE
SERENAUR
BRING A DAME
GHOSTED
ALLEZ BREW
ARTISTE
JEDDYLA
ROMAN NERO
MISS KEIRA

59.5
58
58
57
57
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
10
1
11
7
14
2
6
4
12
9
15

B OWEN
TEIGHAN WORSNOP  3 

N HEYWOOD
J DUFFY
L KING
HANNAH WILLIAMS  1.5 
MS K NISBET
SIMON MILLER
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

B P WARD
TEAGHAN MARTIN  3 

J LYON

TODD SMART
P MCVICAR
W CARROLL
G J COLVIN
BRENT STANLEY
D J O’PREY
B BRISBOURNE
MITCHELL BEER
C J DAVIS
P S CLANCY
G D’ALTORIO
JODY THOMPSON

3
3
5
5
3
4
4
4
4
3
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
57
61
55
55
58
54
50
50
49
48
46

	16-�2�-3-3
	 7-�1�-0-0
	17-�2�-3-3
	17-�2�-3-2
	 9-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-4-1
	18-�2�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	16-�3�-1-2
	27-�2�-1-5

$52,551
$20,055
$69,835
$51,010
$33,650
$48,570
$51,920
$25,780
$14,470
$11,741
$31,660
$45,480

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 590272
	14	 858516
	15	 964779

FEVER TREE
MAIN BEACH
BLAZING LACE

55
55
55

13
8
3

--
--
--

R P WELLINGTON
JODY THOMPSON
ANDREW DALE

5
3
4

G
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS

45
40
39

	31-�1�-4-7
	 8-�2�-0-0
	37-�1�-3-1

$58,010
$6,650
$46,365

	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
No 

Image

10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LOOSE LOVE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$52,551
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Exclusive Love J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: B McAlister, Shedlife (Mgr: M Gafa), A McAlister, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D Taylor), T Smart, T Hartley, B Collins, M Bartley, Addie Jack (Mgr: T Clarke), D Painter, J Lee, C 
Prentice, W Poll, J Smart, R Smart, R Smart, J Smart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 55	 $11	 Manderboss	 1:34.86	 (24.11)	 8	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1605	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Moon Stories	 1:41.48	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $5.5	 Major Gowen	 1:24.00	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58	 $*3	 Howlowcanyougo	 1:37.90	 (24.13)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 J Ford	 55	 $21	 Publicist	 1:38.22	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

2 BRILLIANT SPEED Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,055
Jockey: Teighan Worsnop (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Speedy Natalie J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (10 Days)
Owner: A J Arnold, J R Stanton, F Macheda, C L Blomeley, J I Bilney, D Tayler, D P Midson, J J Midson, G T Close, T S Whiley, S J Whiley, Miss B K Willett, R P Braybon, G A Radford, P 
McVicar, T Russell, M Daniel, S G Fuller, I Armer & S Macheda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 58.5	 $5	 Over The World	 0:57.80	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 14	24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Vale	 58	 $*5	 Shiny Rock	 1:23.94	 (24.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 57	 $9.5	 My Girona	 1:19.98	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾............Blundered at start
4 of 13	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 59	 $9	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:11.62	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Teighan Worsnop	 56	 $*3.9	 Diamondsandpearls	 1:27.23	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win

3 SUMDEEL Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$69,835
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sumptuous J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/10/21 (212 Days)
Owner: J A Keough, M J Pianto, A J Pianto, P Pianto, T Sullivan, S R Sidebottom, T J Carroll, C L Plater, W T Robertson, S D Russell, W Carroll, K H Keough & Dr S Brooder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Oct21	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Blazing Zone	 1:37.66	 (25.48)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Shifted in
3 of 13	 20Nov21	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $15	 Point Counterpoint	 1:36.27	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
6 of 13	 04Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $10	 So Say You	 1:50.85	 (24.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 58.5	 $3.9	 Broadside Armour	 1:26.27	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 16	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $18	 Crucial Witness	 1:24.73	 (24.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾............. Pre race incident

4 BONVALANTE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,010
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Kapvalante J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/22 (18 Days)
Owner: G J Colvin, Mrs K A Colvin & M J Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Molly Bourke	 53.5	 $5	 Dunvegan	 1:23.88	 (23.38)	 12	 12	 ....73¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 56	 $11	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.62	 (23.97)	 8	 5	 ..... 9¼.................Checked 800m
4 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $16	 Broadside Armour	 1:26.27	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 59	 $13	 Ella Amelia	 1:38.13	 (24.51)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 16	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 T Schiller	 59	 $13	 Eyes To Eye	 1:38.99	 (24.49)	 13	 12	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 SERENAUR Trainer: Brent Stanley Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,650
Jockey: L King WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Orlaith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/21 (246 Days)
Owner: Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 11Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 58	 $8.5	 Mars Mission	 1:10.53	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 ...... 12.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 09Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $41	 Jester	 1:24.34	 (22.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 22Mar22	 GEE	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 62.5	 $5	 Seeking Glory	 1:26.81	 (24.71)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 31Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1479	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Stratessa	 1:30.62	 (25.15)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 09May22	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 62	 $7	 Cyclone Sally	 1:32.44	 (25.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort

6 BRING A DAME Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 14 Total: 13-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$48,570
Jockey: Hannah Williams (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Dama De Noche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: T R Ryan, C J Lamb, P Teggelove, A Butts, G Fitzgerald, M Knight, M R Florence, K Holzer, R W Beasley, S Way, Mrs R Carbeh, B Way, Mrs K Brand, S Lord & N A Way

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $18	 Bomberz Toyz	 1:23.90	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
2 of 12	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $15	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.62	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan McNeil	 58.5	 $11	 Riddlero	 1:38.74	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $11	 Ella Amelia	 1:38.13	 (24.51)	 1	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Tatum Bull	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Storm King	 1:39.19	 (24.88)	 6	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 GHOSTED Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,920
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Sky Flyte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (64 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 10Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $6	 Adki	 1:10.90	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 20Mar22	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 55.5	 $9	 San Mauritz	 1:19.18	 (24.25)	 10	 10	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 62	 $3.7	 Readily Rewarded	 1:40.18	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 12Apr22	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Hannah Edgley	 58	 $*2.1	 Improvident	 1:24.09	 (23.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $4	 Choice Harvest	 1:19.85	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

8 ALLEZ BREW Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,780
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Nursery Rhyme J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, J Casey, S Dill, T Edser, D Krenich, G McIlwain, Ms S McIlwain, P Playford, D Short, T Stock & Tee Jay Racing Syndicate (Mgr: J Thomson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Jun21	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Mallyon	 56	 $11	 Hellova Night	 1:29.36	 (25.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 9½..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 11Jul21	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9.5	 Shy Girl	 1:27.91	 (26.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 53	 $19	 Who But Roo	 1:08.98	 (23.52)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Simon Miller	 59.5	 $14	 Hillcrest Moses	 1:19.81	 (24.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $10	 Mattash	 1:34.98	 (26.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

9 ARTISTE No 
Image

Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,470
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Omit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Est Late L I Redshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $20	 Under The Rock	 1:29.68	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 10	 24Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $26	 American Actress	 1:30.08	 (25.19)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $51	 Italian Poet	 1:28.61	 (23.88)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 21Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $21	 Maly Malt	 1:42.76	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Hannah Williams	 54	 $9	 King Tat	 1:38.20	 (23.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

10 JEDDYLA Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,741
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Bonike J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: P Clancy, G P Clancy, G J Chambers & Ms S P Bull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Oct21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $8	 Bella Days	 0:58.55	 (23.50)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 26Feb22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Miss Luminari	 1:00.93	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $41	 Deepmind	 1:11.37	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ....12¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 58.5	 $26	 Rosie’s Gift	 1:09.80	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*2.1	 Make A Right	 1:08.80	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 ROMAN NERO Trainer: G D’altorio Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$31,660
Jockey: Teaghan Martin (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Hermione J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: G D’Altorio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 55	 $101	 Budderoo Blitz	 1:22.83	 (23.34)	 8	 9	 ...... 17............................No show
6 of 6	 26Feb22	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 F 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 56	 $12	 End Of Day	 1:35.70	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1815	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $151	 In De Summertime	 1:52.67	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 19Mar22	 ARD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Wheatley	 64.5	 $3.2	 Red River Lad	 1:36.85	 (25.41)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 4	 26Mar22	 TGL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Anaelle Gangotena	 68	 $*2.5	 Benoni	 1:38.10	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

12 MISS KEIRA Trainer: Jody Thompson Barrier: 15 Total: 27-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$45,480
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Shakeira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-3 Last Win: 06/11/21 (198 Days)
Owner: Miss J Thompson & A Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Mar22	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Tyson Barton	 64	 $11	 Dishy’s	 1:18.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 02Apr22	 MAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 Tyson Barton	 67.5	 $2.8	 Royal Deel	 1:44.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09Apr22	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Rest	 [	 7]	 Tyson Barton	 67	 $8	 Another Pluck	 1:43.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 21Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Kiran Quilty	 54.5	 $61	 Dignified Doubt	 1:31.82	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 12May22	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Kiran Quilty	 54.5	 $31	 Baron Of Bedford	 1:44.42	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

13 FEVER TREE Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 13 Total: 31-1-4-7 Prize Money: A$58,010
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-0-1-6 Track: 7-0-2-1

5yo bl nz g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Gin Swing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-1 Last Win: 03/06/20 (719 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, Mrs E Wellington, Mrs S A Wellington, J G Campbell, Mrs K M Midson, D A Nicholls, T L Sandford, G P Sandford, Mrs M Sandford, K J Vaivads, S P J Sandford, L Den-
nis, B R Howe, D Morley, Mrs J Morley, D J Dwyer, T Dwyer, J Stroud & Mrs L M S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 59.5	 $8	 Mountain Ibis	 1:23.66	 (24.19)	 1	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show
11 of 12	24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $17	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.62	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 54	 $17	 Rivaldo	 1:19.71	 (24.88)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $10	 Choice Harvest	 1:19.85	 (25.13)	 7	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 15	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	15]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 56	 $9	 Forest Diamond	 1:41.70	 (27.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run

14 MAIN BEACH Trainer: Jody Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Princess Carnegie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: T N Barton, G J Barton & Miss C Talty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Feb22	 DED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 Tyson Barton	 63.5	 $5.5	 At Large	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 19Mar22	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Rest	 [	 8]	 Tyson Barton	 63	 $8	 Blue Train	 1:18.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Apr22	 MAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Tyson Barton	 63	 $20	 Calypso Rich	 1:14.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 16Apr22	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Tyson Barton	 64	 $17	 Barringer	 1:13.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 52	 $81	 Atomic Selfie	 1:12.37	 (25.67)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

15 BLAZING LACE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 37-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$46,365
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 30-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lacey Underall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/20 (630 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Qin Yong	 54	 $17	 Mountain Ibis	 1:23.66	 (24.19)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 19Mar22	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 Dylan Dean	 64.5	 $7	 Femme Americain	 1:59.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $61	 Dolphina	 1:35.85	 (24.21)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Qin Yong	 53.5	 $7	 Eillod	 1:39.83	 (25.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 51	 $31	 Dancing Duck	 2:07.82	 (25.96)	 10	 11	 ...... 13..................... Slowly away


